

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1493/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2003 in CRLA No. 631/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAZAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv. states that he has instructions to appear on

behalf of respondent. Let the vakalatnama be filed within a week.

Call this matter on 3rd October, 2005 for final disposal.

Bhatia)	(Shashi Sareen)	(Radha R.
aster	Court Master	Court M